7	+	•
4	S)
-	f	_
•	•	•

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

09-13-2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office

ı	9607 T 103	444893			
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address				
7	Name of conveying party(ies): CRUCIBLE MATERIALS CORPORATION	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes No			
8.14.07	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Name: PLYMOUTH TUBE COMPANY Internal Address: Street Address: 29W150 WARRENVILLE ROAD			
∞	✓ Corporation- State: DELAWARE				
	Other	City: WARRENVILLE			
	Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: IL Country: USA Zip: 60555			
	Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No				
	3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship			
		Limited Partnership Citizenship			
	Execution Date(s)	✓ Corporation Citizenship MICHIGAN			
	✓ Assignment	Other Citizenship			
	Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No			
	Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
	Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No. (s) G 1 4 2007 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 435444; 1938856; 2196440; 2280582; 2377886; 2385953; 2548890: 2557771 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No			
	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
	Name: ALAN H. GARFIELD				
	Internal Address: GARFIELD & MEREL, LTD.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 215.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	SUITE 1010	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Street Address: 223 W JACKSON.	✓ Enclosed			
	City: CHICAGO State: II Zip: 60558	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
	Otate.	Expiration Date			
	Phone Number: 3122880111 Fax Number: 3122880121	b. Deposit Account Number			
	Fax Number: 3122880121 Email Address: GARFIELD@GARFIELD-MEREL COM	Authorized User Name			
	9. Signature: CINSUI	\$110-07			
08/21/200	2 DOVDNE 0000039 435444 Signature	Date Table with the of pages including cover 0			
	AA AA ABAN H. CARFIELD	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and document:			
01 FC:852 02 FC:852	175. Matte of Person Signing	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:			

Documents to be recorded including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Crucible Materials Corporation, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 575 State Fair Boulevard, Solvay, New York 13209 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks identified in Exhibit A and Exhibit B ("the Trademarks").

Plymouth Tube Company, a Michigan corporation with its principal place of business at 29W150 Warrenville Road, Warrenville, Illinois 60555 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademarks.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

Crucible Materials Corporation

By: Dail notat

Name: David W. Robbins

Title: President and CEO

Date: /3u/UST 10, 2007

1418416_1

EXHIBIT A

MARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
TRENTWELD	United States	435,444	December 30, 1947
TRENT 10MAX	United States	1,938,856	November 28, 1995
OUR REPUTATION IS STAINLESS	United States	2,196,440	October 13, 1998
SANI-FLOW	United States	2,280,582	September 28, 1999
10MAX	United States	2,377,886	August 15, 2000
15MAX	United States	2,385,953	September 12, 2000
TRENT TUBE	United States	2,548,890	March 19, 2002
TRENT	United States	2,557,771	April 9, 2002

EXHIBIT B

MARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
TRENTWELD	South Korea	407559	July 3, 1998
TRENTWELD	France	1353835	June 30, 1976
TRENTWELD	Australia	714157	July 31, 1996
TRENTWELD	Benelux	305017	October 12, 1981
TRENTWELD	Brazil	819644145	July 6, 1999
TRENTWELD	Canada	482379	September 10, 1997
TRENTWELD	China	1129451	November 21, 1997
TRENTWELD	Europe	107094	October 16, 1998
TRENTWELD	Germany	901660	October 13, 1971
TRENTWELD	Italy	975254	August 12, 1961
TRENTWELD	Japan	4187282	September 11, 1998
TRENTWELD	Mexico	537831	November 28, 1996
TRENTWELD	Singapore	T96/08081A	August 2, 1996
TRENTWELD	South Korea	404781	June 16, 1998
TRENTWELD	Spain	677229	October 13, 1976
TRENTWELD	Sweden	140681	September 15, 1972
TRENTWELD & Design	United Kingdom	1496423	March 17, 1995
TRENT	South Korea	408429	July 8, 1998
TRENT	Australia	714924	August 12, 1996
TRENT	Benelux	305018	October 12, 1971
TRENT	Brazil	819632422	July 6, 1999
TRENT	Canada	480978	August 19, 1997

MARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
TRENT	Europe	107011	November 30, 1998
TRENT	Germany	901661	October 13, 1971
TRENT	Italy	638391	May 8, 1972
TRENT	Japan	4187284	September 11, 1998
TRENT	Mexico	537827	November 28, 1996
TRENT	Singapore	T96/11003F	October 11, 1996
TRENT	South Korea	407560	July 3, 1998
TRENT	Spain	677228	October 13, 1976
TRENT	Taiwan	812584	August 16, 1998
TRENT TUBE	South Korea	407558	July 3, 1998
TRENT TUBE	Australia	714153	July 31, 1996
TRENT TUBE	Brazil	819644137	July 6, 1999
TRENT TUBE	Canada	485668	November 18, 1997
TRENT TUBE	Europe	107060	April 21, 1998
TRENT TUBE	UK	B1116411	June 25, 1979
TRENT TUBE	Japan	4187283	September 11, 1998
TRENT TUBE	Mexico	537830	November 28, 1996
TRENT TUBE	Singapore	T96/08078A	August 2, 1996
TRENT TUBE	South Korea	393169	January 26, 1998
TRENT 10MAX	Australia	726033	January 20, 1997
TRENT 10MAX	Benelux	580631	July 12, 1995
TRENT 10MAX	Brazil	818632500	September 25, 2001
TRENT 10MAX	Canada	511807	May 13, 1999

MARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
TRENT 10MAX	France	95580244	July 12, 1995
TRENT 10MAX	Germany	39528627	May 24, 1996
TRENT 10MAX	UK	2026743	July 12, 1995
TRENT 10MAX	Italy	728905	October 15, 1997
TRENT 10MAX	Japan	4022223	July 4, 1997
TRENT 10MAX	Mexico	521085	April 26, 1996
TRENT 10MAX	Singapore	T96/08077C	August 2, 1996
TRENT 10MAX	South Korea	347076	September 19, 1996
TRENT 10MAX	Spain	1976385	July 12, 1995
TRENT 10MAX	Sweden	331405	June 4, 1999
TRENT 10MAX	Taiwan	733647	November 1, 1996
SANI-FLOW	South Korea	401248	April 3, 1998
SANI-FLOW	Australia	714154	July 31, 1996
SANI-FLOW	Brazil	819644129	April 9, 2002
SANI-FLOW	Canada	520851	December 22, 1999
SANI-FLOW	China China	.1747162	January 28, 1998
SANI-FLOW	Europe	106971	May 4, 1998
SANI-FLOW	Japan	4187280	September 11, 1998
SANI-FLOW	Mexico	537828	November 28, 1996
SANI-FLOW	Singapore	T96/8080C	August 2, 1996
SANI-FLOW	South Korea	426620	October 26, 1998
SANI-FLOW	Switzerland	439219	August 28, 1996
SANI-FLOW	Taiwan	773445	September 1, 1997

MARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
10MAX	Australia	714156	July 31, 1996
10MAX	Canada	483257	September 29, 1997
10MAX	Europe	106930	May 8, 1998
10MAX	Japan	4581421	June 28, 2002
10MAX	Mexico	539139	December 18, 1996
10MAX	South Korea	404782	June 16, 1998
10MAX	Switzerland	439220	August 28, 1996
15MAX	South Korea	440789	February 5, 1999
15MAX	Australia	750820	December 11, 1997
15MAX	Canada	554483	November 27, 2001
15MAX	China	1551383	April 7, 2001
15MAX	Europe	700484	December 11, 1997
15MAX	Japan	4599064	August 23, 2002
15MAX	Mexico	578779	June 9, 1998
15MAX	Singapore	T97/15596C	July 29, 1997
15MAX	South Korea	481528	November 17, 2000
15MAX	Switzerland	452451	June 24, 1998
TRENT 15MAX	Taiwan	879298	January 16, 2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003623 FRAME: 0213

RECORDED: 08/14/2007